

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: IM 0902(00)82
COUNTY: Minnehaha
PCN: 09PH
TYPE OF WORK: Remove Frontage Road
LOCATION: I29 NB Frontage Rd - from 54th St N, South 1,000'

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$179,215.00
LETTING DATE: 9/17/2024

AWARDEE

BIDDERS				Soukup Construction PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Brock Contracting PO Box 88601 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Runge Enterprises 4801 N Velocity Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57104	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$11,069.47	Lump Sum	\$12,111.00	Lump Sum	\$9,077.25
100E0100	Clearing	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,100.00	Lump Sum	\$900.00	Lump Sum	\$4,309.44
110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	3	Each	\$10.70	\$32.10	\$11.00	\$33.00	\$15.00	\$45.00
110E0600	Remove Fence	850	Ft	\$1.35	\$1,147.50	\$1.68	\$1,428.00	\$3.00	\$2,550.00
110E0605	Remove Chain Link Fence	1030	Ft	\$4.60	\$4,738.00	\$8.75	\$9,012.50	\$10.51	\$10,825.30
110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	430	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,720.00	\$3.60	\$1,548.00	\$4.50	\$1,935.00
110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	2	Each	\$373.00	\$746.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$450.45	\$900.90
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	2027	SqYd	\$4.05	\$8,209.35	\$1.07	\$2,168.89	\$3.18	\$6,445.86
110E1640	Remove Granular Material	1498	CuYd	\$8.95	\$13,407.10	\$4.00	\$5,992.00	\$12.43	\$18,620.14
230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	424	CuYd	\$17.77	\$7,534.48	\$18.00	\$7,632.00	\$36.28	\$15,382.72
240E0010	Obliterate Old Road	10	Sta	\$202.00	\$2,020.00	\$958.00	\$9,580.00	\$2,511.72	\$25,117.20
621E0160	6' Chain Link Fence with Tension Wired Top	1030	Ft	\$26.50	\$27,295.00	\$33.41	\$34,412.30	\$37.54	\$38,666.20
632E1321	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	4	Each	\$159.00	\$636.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$225.23	\$900.92
632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	16	SqFt	\$42.50	\$680.00	\$48.00	\$768.00	\$60.06	\$960.96
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,595.00	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	Lump Sum	\$2,252.25
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	5	Each	\$106.00	\$530.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$150.15	\$750.75
734E0010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$4,400.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$6,006.00
TOTALS:					\$86,860.00		\$94,450.69		\$144,745.89